12/28/10

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28)

12/28/2010



| U | S. | DEF | PART | MEI | NT (| OF (| COMM | IER | ÇE |
|--------|-----|------|-------|-------|------|------|-------|-----|-----|
| United | Sta | ates | Pater | nt au | nd T | rad | emark | Off | ice |

| | FFOF | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent a. | Jocuments or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? | | | | | |
| PURE HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC. | X NO | | | | | |
| | Name: CRAIG W. STORY | | | | | |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 452 EAST SUNNYSIDE ROAD | | | | | |
| X Corporation- State: IDAHO | City: SANDPOINT | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: IDAHO | | | | | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No | Country: USA Zip: 83864 Association Citizenship Zip: 8000 Records | | | | | |
| | Association Citizenship Receiver | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): | Limited Partnership Citizenship | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) MAY 1, 2010 | Corporation Citizenship USA 2000 | | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | X Othe ANDIVIDUAL Citizenship USA Percentally | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | | | | |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and | | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | | | |
| 75/312,874 | 2,220,127 | | | | | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No | | | | | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| FALLING DATE: JUNE 23, 1997 HEALTH ENERGIZER IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 10 (GOOD8 & SERVICES: MEDICAL APPARATUS) | | | | | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: CRAIG W. STORY | registrations involved: | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| mema Address. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00 | | | | | |
| Street Address: 452 EAST SUNNYSTDE ROAD | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| Street Address: 432 EAST SOURCEDE NORD | X Enclosed | | | | | |
| City: SANDPOINT | 8. Payment Information: | | | | | |
| State: IDAHO Zip: 83864 | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 208-699-4101 | 12/28/2010 MTHAI1 80000017 2220127 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | Deposit Account Mumber | | | | | |
| Email Address: cwst6ry@wildblue.net | Authorized User Name | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: L. R. Person | H 92 PROTECTION 0010 | | | | | |
| Signature | 23 DECEMBER 2010 Date | | | | | |
| KIM R. PEARSON | Total number of pages including cover 2 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN TRADEMARK

The undersigned parties hereby agree to the assignment of the registered trademark — Health Energizer — in International Class 010, Trademark Registration No. 2,220,127.

The conveying party is Pure Health Solutions, Inc., of Sandpoint, Idaho, whose chief executive officer is Mr. Alan Crosby.

The receiving party is Mr. Craig W. Story, a U.S. citizen, of Sandpoint, Idaho.

The date of this Agreement to Assign Trademark shall be May 1, 2010.

FOR PURE HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.

Alan Crosby, Chief Executive Officer

FOR CRAIG W. STORY

Craig W. Story

RECORDED: 12/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0149